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Applicant Representation:: 

2 . 0 M/S 
Sanyo Ceramics having contract demand 400 kva bearing consumer no-26124 

under HTP-1 Tariff. This connection is physically released on dtd:25-08-2004, as 

per applicant observation some ambiguities and difference as per Tariff order. 

Tariff order effective from Dt. 01-04-16 in which condition no -13.10— concession 

for use of electricity during night hours are as under. 

CONCESSION FOR USE OF ELECTRICITY DURING NIGHT HOURS: 
"For the consumer eligible for using supply at any time during 24 hours, entire 
consumption shall be billed at the energy charges specified above. However, the 
energy consumed during night hours of 10.00 p.m. to 06.00 a.m. next morning 
shall be eligible for concession at the rate of 40 paise per unit. 
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r ' Before Dt. 01-04-16 earlier tariff order concession for use duringthghthour-sris—: 1 
57"H  	 

• narrated as under 
'For the consumer eligible for using suppIY at any time during 24 hours, entire . 
consumption shall be billed at the energy charges specified above. However; the 
energy consumed during night hours of 10.00 p.m. to 06.00 a.m. next day morning 
as is in excess of one third of the total energy consumed during the month, Shall be ' 
eligible for concession at the rate of 85 paise per unit. 

In view of the applicant's monthly bill from the date of release - above said 
concession has been ignored applicant's has submitted to concern Division -4 
Office on 31-07-17 but said concession benefit was granted from Jan-2010,Instead • 
of Date of Release i.e. Dt. 25-08-2004 Applicant's has mentioned Ombudsman 
Order Case No. 128/17 in same matter 84 amount credited to his account. 
Applicant's has requested to justice as per rule and regulation. 
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4.1 	

We have considered the contentions of the appellant & respondent also facts, statistics & 

1 

relevant papers which are on record and considering them in details, our findings are as under: j 

::ORDER:: 	 , 

Forum has gone through representation of appellant of H.T. Consumer Sanyo Ceramic for non 

granting night rebate as per tariff order in force at that time. 
_ 

4,3 

	

	

M per tariff orders published by GERC, from 2007 to 2012, the concession on use of electricity 

during night hours is as under: 
CONCESSION FOR USE OF ELECTRICITY DURING NIGHT HOURS: 
"For the consume eligible for using supply at any time during 24 hours, entire consumption shall 

be billed at the energy charges specified above. However, the energy consumed during night 

hours of 10.00 p.m. to 06.00 a.m• next morning (recorded by poly phase meter operated through 

• 

time switch) as is in excess of one third of the total energy consumed during the month, shall be 

eligible for concession at the rate of 75 paise per unit. The poly phase meter and time switch 
shall be procured and installed by the consumer at his cost and sealed by the Distribution 

licensee. 

4.4 	

Subsequent tariff order of GERC for the period from 2013 to 2015 relevant portion of tariff for 
" 

concession in night hours utilization of electricity is as under: 

CONCESSION FOR USE OF ELECTRICITY DURING NIGHT HOURS: 
"For the consumer eligible for using supply at any time during 24 hours, entire consumption shall 

be billed at the energy charges specified above. However, the energy consumed during night 
hours of 10.00 p.m. to 06.00 a.m. next day morning as is in excess of one third of the total 

energy consumed during the month, shall be eligible for concession at the rate of 75 paise per 
unit. HIP-1 consumers: entire consumption for particular billing period was billing at the energy 

charges specified as per tariff order in force at that time. 

4.5 

	

	

Tariff order of GERC for the period from From Dt. 01-04-16 till to date, For HTP4 consumers, 

concession for use of electricity during night hours is in force as under: 

CONCESSION FOR USE OF ELECTRICITY DURING NIGHT HOURS: 
or the consumer eligible for using supply at any time during 24 hours, entire consumption sha 

e billed at the energy charges specified above. However, the energy consumed during nigl 
hours of 10.00 PM to 06.00 AM next morning shall be eligible for concession at the rate of i 

PaiSe per unit. 

4.6 	

Forum has also gone through CGRF & Ombudsman regulation 02 of 2011 which clearly indica 

limitation / pre condition for submission of grievances before CGRF. According to clause 2.3C 
Complainant shall not be entitled to approach the Forum in any of the following cases: (i) ..... 

In cases where the Complaint/Grievance has been registered two years after the dav 

which the cause of action has arisen." Page 4 of 5 
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natter grievances of appellant - H.T. Consumer Sanyo Ceramic has been re -.T.:::-Ti ii• . 	 t 
fter the date on which the cause of action has arisen. 

e circumstances, grievances of appellant - H.T. Consumer cannot be entertained ' 

ation / precondition for submission of grievances. - , 
1 

ppellant - H.T. Consumer is hereby dismissed. 	 « 

, 
representation of- H.T. Consumer stands disposed of. 
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